MSD16A-E01-F
Oct. 2014
1
Digital Indicator
SD16A Series
Instruction Manual
Please ensure that this instruction manual is given to the final user of the
instrument.

check the external conditions and the list of accessories to make sure that
there is no apparent damage or discrepancy.
Confirmation of the type code
Check the type code printed on the label on the packing case with the
following table to confirm that the delivered goods meet your order.
Item Code Specifications
1. Series SD16A- 48 × 96 DIN size  Digital Indicator
2. Input (Note 1)
8
Universal-input
 Thermocouple
 R.T.D. (Pt100, JPt100)
 Voltage (Input impedance
500 kΩ min.)
 0~10mV DC
 0~5, 1~5, 0~10V DC
Refer to "4. Measuring
range code table" for
details.
In case voltage input,
scaling/reverse scaling is
available.
(Note 2)
4
Current 4~20mA DC
An external receiving resistor is
provided.
Scaling/reverse scaling
available (Note 2)
3. Power supply
90- 100~240V AC ± 10% (50/60Hz)
08- 24V AC (50/60Hz) /DC ±10%
4. Alarm output (option)
0 None
1
Separate setting/separate output 2-point (a-contact,
"COM" used commonly)
Contact rating 240V AC  1.5A/resistive load
5. Analog output
or sensor power supply
(option) (Note 3)
0 None
3 0~10mV DC Output resistance 10Ω Scaling/reverse
scaling available
(Within
measuring
range)
4
4~20mA DC Load resistance 300Ω
max.
6 0~10V DC Load current 1mA max.
8 Sensor power supply 24V±3V DC 25mA max.
6. Communication function
(option)
0 None
5 RS-485
7 RS-232C
7. Remarks
0 Without
9 With
Note 1 The instrument supports full universal input; however please select one of two
codes, as an external receiving resistor (250Ω) is supplied for current input. If